



**Bid Tabulation
Basins 54 & 56 Sanitary
Manhole Rehabilitation
Bid 19-15**

Route Basins 54 & 56
 County DuPage
 Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 3/13 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Kim Construction Co. Inc. 3142 Holeman Steger, IL 60475		Misfits Construction Company 233 S. Wacker Dr, Suite 8400 Chicago, IL 60606		Conley Excavating, Inc. 1555 Gramercy Place Morris, IL 60450		Swallow Construction Corp. 4250 Lacey Rd. Downers Grove, IL 60515		American Cable & Telephone 2175 E. New York St. Aurora, IL 60502	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Chimney Rehab in Pavement (Item A)	EACH	57	\$2,250.00	\$128,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$102,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$182,400.00	\$3,325.00	\$189,525.00	\$6,000.00	\$342,000.00
2	Chimney Rehab off Pavement (Item B)	EACH	170	\$1,750.00	\$297,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$238,000.00	\$950.00	\$161,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$357,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$297,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$680,000.00
3	Chimney Sealing (Item C)	EACH	74	\$500.00	\$37,000.00	\$250.00	\$18,500.00	\$600.00	\$44,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$81,400.00	\$750.00	\$55,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$185,000.00
4	Lid Replacement (Item D)	EACH	31	\$250.00	\$7,750.00	\$240.00	\$7,440.00	\$250.00	\$7,750.00	\$350.00	\$10,850.00	\$290.00	\$8,990.00	\$1,100.00	\$34,100.00
5	Furnish New Frame and Lid (Item E)	EACH	33	\$350.00	\$11,550.00	\$330.00	\$10,890.00	\$350.00	\$11,550.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$800.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$92,400.00
6	Reset Existing Frame (Item F)	EACH	79	\$1,500.00	\$118,500.00	\$1,620.00	\$127,980.00	\$1,300.00	\$102,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$197,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$213,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$197,500.00
7	Manhole Reconstruction in Pavement (Item G)	VF	19	\$750.00	\$14,250.00	\$1,120.00	\$21,280.00	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$68,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$171,000.00
8	Manhole Reconstruction off Pavement (Item H)	VF	11	\$725.00	\$7,975.00	\$950.00	\$10,450.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$82,500.00
9	Remove Debris From Manhole (Item J)	EACH	21	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$195.00	\$4,095.00	\$900.00	\$18,900.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$350.00	\$7,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00
10	Plug Existing Pipe (Item K)	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
11	Sealing of Cracks and Openings Around Pipe Connections (Item L)	EACH	27	\$750.00	\$20,250.00	\$650.00	\$17,550.00	\$1,200.00	\$32,400.00	\$900.00	\$24,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$35,100.00
12	Sealing of Lift Holes, Step Holes and Joints Between Precast Barrel Sections (Item N)	Per Manhole	78	\$1,250.00	\$97,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$89,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$195,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$195,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$156,000.00
13	Remove and Replace Manhole Bench (Item R)	Per Manhole	21	\$1,300.00	\$27,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$35,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$420,000.00
14	Furnish & Install New Frame and Lid (Item S)	EACH	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
15	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$113.50	\$11,350.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00
16	Temporary Staging	TON	300	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800,000.00
17	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$100,000.00
18	Items Ordered by Engineer	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =					\$846,575.00		\$756,885.00		\$844,500.00		\$1,125,950.00		\$1,218,215.00		\$4,462,800.00
Percent Above/Below Engineer's Estimate =							-10.6%		-0.2%		33.0%		43.9%		427.2%